



Date: 2nd January, 2024

To, BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001. Scrip Code: 511523

Sub: Press Release of Preliminary Sample Export Order received Worth US\$ 50,000 (₹41.50 Lakhs Approx.)

Dear Sir,

Veerhealth Care Limited is proud to announce, that the Company has received a Preliminary Sample Export Order worth US\$ 50,000 (₹ 41.50 Lakhs Approx.) from one of the top institutional supplier company in the United States of America.

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of Press Release giving information about the same.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours truly, For Veerhealth Care Limited

Bhavin S. Shah Managing Director DIN: 03129574



Reg. Off.: 629-A Gazdar House, 1st Floor, Near Kalbadevi Post Office, J.S.S. Marg, Mumbai - 400 002. Tel. No.: (022) 22018582 Fax No.: (022) 22072644 E-mail: info@veerhealthcare.net Website: www.veerhealthcare.net • www.ayuveer.com

Veerhealth Care Limited Secures a Preliminary Sample Export Order worth US\$ 50,000 (₹ 41.50 Lakhs Approx.)

Mumbai – January 02, 2024: Veerhealth Care Limited is "One-Stop Shop" to Ayurvedic, Herbal & Cosmetics healthcare and personal care needs under the Brand "Ayuveer".

With reference to the above captioned subject, the company is proud to announce that after working relentlessly on the qualification and validation for the US market, Company has signed a contract and has secured a Preliminary Sample Export Order worth US\$ 50,000 (₹ 41.50 Lakhs Approx.) to manufacture & supply of Oral Care products to one of the top institutional supplier company in the United States of America. This entire order is planned to be executed in Q4 FY23-24. **Once this sample order is executed as per schedule the company is expecting continuous repeat orders.**

With the opening in the US market, Company is targeting to enter the market with other body care and skin care products in the same market.

Company has been successfully manufacturing and exporting various types of oral care products to East African countries and now Company will be entering USA market which would open up other markets worldwide for the manufacturing and supply of Oral Care products. **The Company is one of the leading manufacturer of Ayurvedic & Cosmetic grade Toothpaste in India.** Ayurvedic Toothpaste is composed of herbal ingredients that help maintain perfect oral hygiene in a traditional manner. It is composed of all-natural extracts and oils which ensures that there is no harmful effect on the teeth & mouth. The way Western world is adapting Indian Ayurvedic and Herbal products the company could be beneficiary of this shift.

About Veerhealth Care Limited

Veerhealth Care is involved in the business of manufacturing and supply of Ayurvedic medicines, oral care products & personal care products. All its finished formulations are manufactured in their own state-of-the-art manufacturing facility at Vapi, Gujarat designed to comply with international requirements with validated systems. The Company produces Intensive research-based quality products with Expert guidance and enormous experience of renowned Vaidya of Mumbai, Dr. Vinod C. Mehta, and an Ayurvedic practitioner for 30 years and Dr. Rajiv Bhirud, an expert in formulations of cosmetic and personal care products. Some of its products are Health Care, Oral Care & Personal Care products like Shampoos, Conditioners, Lipbalm, Creams, Scrubs, Bath Salts, Shower Gels, Lotions, Ayurvedic Toothpaste & much more under Ayurvedic & Cosmetic License.

Manufacturing Certifications: Ayurvedic Mfg. License, Ayurvedic GMP, Cosmetic Mfg. License, Cosmetic GMP, ISO 9001: 2015, Authorized Economic Operator T1 Certificate (Exporter). In next few weeks company is expecting to get US FDA approval for its Vapi Manufacturing Facility.

In FY23 company reported Revenues of ₹ 13.27 crores, and PAT of ₹ 1.58 crores. The company is expecting to reach Revenues of ₹ 100 crores with PAT of 10% in next 3 to 4 years.

Disclaimer:

Certain statements in this document that are not historical facts are forward looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. Company will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

For Further Information Please Contact Corporate Communication Advisor:

Krin Advisors

Sunil Mudgal – Director Kirin Advisors Private Limited <u>sunil@kirinadvisors.com</u> M–9869275849